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Tel Bond Universe

TASE Code

1091164
1093681
1095066
1096270
1097138
1097385
1098656
1099738
1100056
1100064
1101005
1102300
1103670
1104330
1104918
1105535
1105543
1105576
1106046
1106947
1107333
1107341
1107465
1109503
1110279
1110428
1110915
1110931
1113034
1113091
1113661
1114073
1114800
1115039

Name
INTERN ISSUE B2
INTERN ISSUE B3
DEXA IL ISSU B2
CELCOM B2

CLALBIT B1
AMOT Bl
BLUE SQ REES B2

HAREL ISSU B1

PAZOIL Bl
PAZOIL B2
UNION ISS B2

CLAL FINANCE B1
MENORAMIV HO B1
ASHDAR Bl
AEROSPACE IN B1
KARDEN NV Bl
DELEK GROUP B13
INTERN ISSUE B5
DELEK GROUP B22
BIG B3
CELCOM B4
TNTER GOLD B2
DELEK GROUP B23
PLAZA CENTRS B2
INTERN ISSUE B6
UNTERN ISSUE B7
M.A.INDUSTR .B2
M.A.INDUSTR. B4
KARDAN N.V. B2
CARMELOL B1
CELCOM BS
PAZOIL B3
DEXA IL ISSU B5
JERUSALEM IS B7

ISIN
IL0010911647
IL0010936818
IL0010950660
IL0010962707
IL0010971385
IL0010973852
IL0010986565
IL0010997380
IL0011000564
IL0011000648
IL0011010050
IL0011023004
IL0011036709
IL0011043309
IL0011049181
IL0011055352
IL0011055436
IL0011055766
IL0011060469
IL0011069478
IL0011073330
IL0011073413
IL0011074650
IL0011095036
IL0011102790
IL0011104283
IL0011109159
IL0011109316
IL0011130346
IL0011130916
IL0011136616
IL0011140733
IL0011148009
IL0011150393



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

1115062
1115070
1115104
1115252
1115278
1115724
1115823
1115997
1116169
1117357
1117423
1117910
1118033
1118512
1118827
1118835
1118843
1118892
1118900
1119213
1119221
1119320
1119635
1119825
1119999
1120021
1120120
1120138
1120468
1120799
1120807
1120872
1120880
1121045
1121201
1121326
1121342
1121763

DELEK GROUP B14
DELEK GROUP B15
PHOENIX CAP B1
DOR ALON B4
UNION ISSU B1
BLUE SQ REES B3
DELEK GROUP B18
AEROSPACE IN B2

NITSBA B4
AMOT B3
BRITISH ISR. B3

SHIKUN & BIN B4
BIG B4
DIRECT INS B9
PARTNER B3
PARTNER B4
PARTNER B5
SPACE COM B10
SPACE COM B11
HAREL ISSUE B4
HAREL ISSUE B5
PARTNER B2
ELBIT SYSTEM B1
DEXA IL ISSU B7
BLUE SQ REES B4

REIT 1 B3
CLALBIT B3
CLALBIT  B6
NITSBA B5
PNCP.B2
PHONIX CAP B3

B COMMUNC B3
TNTER GOLD B3
AIRPORT B2
JERUSALEM IS B8
DELEK GROUP B19
MIRLAND B4
MEITAVDS B3

IL0011150625
IL0011150708
IL0011151045
IL0011152522
IL0011152787
IL0011157240
1L0011158230
IL0011159972
IL0011161697
ILO011173577
IL0011174237
IL0011179103
IL0011180333
IL0011185126
1L0011188278
1L0011188351
1L0011188435
1L0011188922
1L0011189003
IL0011192130
IL0011192213
1L0011193203
IL0011196354
IL0011198251
1L0011199994
IL0011200214
IL0011201204
IL0011201386
1L0011204687
IL0011207995
IL0011208076
1L0011208720
1L0011208803
1L0011210452
IL0011212011
IL0011213266
1L0011213423
IL0011217630



73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

1121854
1121953
1122233
1122670
1122860
1123256
1123264
1123413
1124080
1125210
1125590
1125996
1126002
1126077
1126317
1126598
1126630
1126762
1127299
1127331
1127547
1127588
1127661
1127901
1128032
1128321
1129394
1129741
1260272
1260306
1260397
1260405
1260421
1260462
1260488
1260546
1410224
1410232

UNION ISS B18
UNTERN ISSU B20
AFRICA PROP. B5
AIRPORT B3
BRACK CAPIT B1

HOT Bl
HOT B2
ALBAR Bl1
UNION ISS B19

SHIKUN & BIN B5
ALON GAS B1
CELCOM B6
CELCOM B7
HAREL ISSUE B7
AVGOL.B2

INTERN ISSU B21
AMOT B2
UNION B6
THE LESER B3
DIRECT INS B10
AEROSPACE IN B3
ALBAR B13
SUMMIT B5
THE ZARASAI Bl
NITSBA B6
SPACE COM B12
MIRLAND  B5
SHIKUN & BIN B7
GAZIT GLOBE B2
GAZIT GLOBE B3
GAZIT GLOBE B4
GAZIT GLOBE B6
GAZIT GLOBE B5
GAZIT GLOBE B9
GAZIT GLOB B10
GAZIT GLOB B11
SHLOMO HOLD B11
SHLOMO HOLD B12

1L0011218547
IL0011219537
1L0011222333
IL0011226706
1L0011228603
IL0011232563
1L0011232647
1L0011234130
IL0011240806
1L0011252108
IL0011255903
IL0011259962
1L0011260028
IL0011260770
IL0011263170
IL0011265985
IL0011266306
IL0011267627
IL0011272999
IL0011273310
IL0011275471
IL0011275885
IL0011276610
IL0011279010
1L0011280323
IL0011283210
1L0011293946
IL0011297418
IL0012602723
IL0012603069
IL0012603978
IL0012604059
IL0012604216
1L0012604620
1L0012604885
IL0012605460
1L0014102243
IL0014102326



111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

1410265
1410273
1820141
1820158
1940105
1940303
1940360
1940386
1940402
1940410
1940428
1940436
1940444
1940451
1940485
1940493
1940501
1940527
1940535
1940543
1940550
1980150
1980192
1980200
1980234
2260131
2260180
2260206
2260263
2260412
2300069
2300143
2300150
2300168
2310027
2310035
2310050
2310068

SHLOMO HOLD B14

SHLOMO HILD B15

ADGAR B6
ADGAR B7
POALIM HAN B4

POALIM HAN B8
POALIM HAN B25
POALIM HAN B9
POALIM HAN B10
POALIM HAN B11
POALIM HAN B12
POALIM HAN B13
POALIM HAN N1
POALIM HAN B26
POALIN HAN B29
POALIM HAN B30
POALIM HAN B14
POALIM HAN B30
POALIM HAN B32
POALIM HAN B15
POALIM HAN B16
JERUSAL EC B5
JERUSAL EC B6
JERUSAL EC B7
JERUSAL EC B9
INDUS BUILD B8
INDUS BUILD B9
INDUS BUILD B11
INDUS BUILD B13
INDUS BUILD B14
BEZEQ BS
BEZEQ B6
BEZEQ B7
BEZEQ B8
MIZ TF ISSU B26
MIZ TF ISSU B27
MIZ TF ISSU B29
MIZ TF ISSU B30

IL0014102656
1L0014102730
1L0018201413
1L0018201587
IL0019401053
IL0019403034
IL0019403604
IL0019403869
IL0019404024
IL0019404107
1L0019404289
1L0019404362
1L0019404446
1L0019404511
1L0019404859
1L0019404933
1L0019405013
1L0019405278
IL0019405351
1L0019405435
IL0019405500
1L0019801500
1L0019801922
1L0019802003
1L0019802342
IL0022601319
1L0022601806
1L0022602069
1L0022602630
1L0022604123
IL0023000693
IL0023001436
IL0023001501
1L0023001683
IL0023100279
IL0023100352
IL0023100501
IL0023100683



149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186

2310076
2310084
2310092
2310100
2310118
2310126
2510139
2510162
2590255
2590263
2810208
3230083
3230091
3230125
3230141
3230166
3230174
3870078
3870094
3900206
3900271
4110094
4110151
4590089
4590097
4730123
5650106
5650114
5660048
5760152
5760160
5760202
5830104
6000020
6000152
6000160
6040141
6040158

MIZ TF ISSU B13
MIZ TF ISSU B32
MIZ TF ISSU B33
MIZ TF ISSU B34
MIZ TF ISSU B35
MIZ TF ISSU B36
ASHTROM PR B7
ASHTROM PR B8
BAZAN Bl
BAZAN B2
ICL Bl
MELISRON B4
MELISRON B5
MELISRON B6
MELISRON B7
MELISRON B8
MELISRON B9
ALROV PRO B1
ALROV PRO B2
ALONY HETZ B6
ALONY HETZ B8
DARBAN B4
DARBAN B8
KARDAN VEHICL 5
KARDAN VEHICLB6
DORI GROUP B6
DELEK ENRG B4
DELEK ENRG B5
MENORA MIV B1
ISRAEL COR B6
ISRAEL COR B7
ISRAEL COR B9
JOEL B3
ELECTRIC CO B22
ELECTRIC CO B24
ELECTRIC CO B25
LEUMI B 200
LEUMI B 201

IL0023100766
1L0023100840
1L0023100923
IL0023101004
1L0023101186
IL0023101269
IL0025101390
IL0025101622
IL0025902557
IL0025902631
1L0028102080
IL0O032300837
IL0O032300910
IL0032301256
IL0032301413
IL0032301660
IL0032301744
ILO038700782
ILO038700949
IL0O039002063
IL0O039002717
1L0041100947
IL0041101515
IL0045900896
ILO045900979
IL0047301234
IL0056501062
IL0056501146
IL0056600484
IL0O057601523
ILO057601606
IL0O057602026
IL0O058301040
IL0O060000200
IL0060001521
IL0O060001604
IL0060401416
IL0060401580



187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224

6080188
6080204
6080212
6110365
6110431
6120117
6120125
6130124
6130165
6130173
6270136
6320097
6360069
6360150
6390157
6390207
6390223
6390249
6430102
6490312
6620207
6910095
6910129
6910137
6950083
6990139
6990154
6990188
7150246
7150337
7230279
7230295
7230303
7230345
7300114
7410061
7410087
7410152

CLAL INDUS .B13
CLAL INDUS .B14
CLAL INDUS B15

AFRICA  B26
AFRICA  B27
LAND DEV B12

LAND DEV B13

ISRAS B6
ISRAS B1l1
ISRAS B12
DELTA B5
HADERA PAPER B5

DELEK ISRAEL Bl
DELEK ISRAEL B3
DISCONT INV B4
DISCOUNT INV B6
DISCOUNT INV B8
DISCOUNT INV B9
NAPHTHA Bl
KOOR B8
POALIM B1
DISCONT B1
DISCONT B10
DISCONT B11
MIZRAHI TE B1
PROPERT& BU B3
PROPEBU B4
PROPEBU B6
AZORIM B8
AZORIM B9
NORSTAR B6
NORSTAR B8
NORSTAR B9
NORSTAR B10
ZUR B7
LEUMI FIN B3
LEUMI FIN B 176
LEUMI FIN B7

ILO060801888
IL0060802043
ILO060802126
IL0061103656
IL0061104316
IL0061201179
IL0061201252
1L0061301243
IL0061301656
IL0061301730
IL0062701367
IL0063200971
IL0063600691
IL0063601509
IL0O063901578
IL0063902071
1L0063902238
1L0063902493
IL0064301026
1L0064903128
IL0066202073
IL0069100951
1L0069101298
IL0069101371
IL0O069500838
IL0069901390
1L0069901549
1L0069901887
IL0O071502467
ILO071503374
IL0O072302792
IL0O072302958
ILO072303030
IL0O072303451
ILO073001146
IL0O074100616
IL0O074100871
IL0074101523



225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250

Added
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7410160
7410186
7410202
7410210
7410228
7410236
7410244
7430069
7460140
7460363
7480015
7480023
7480031
7480049
7480064
7480072
7480098
7480106
7560048
7590110
7590128
7590144
7670102
7670177
7770142
7770167

1121045
1121342
1126077
1127661
1128321
1129394
1129741
1260272
1410273

LEUMI FIN B8
LEUMI FIN B10
LEUMI FIN B300
LEUMI FIN B301
LEUMI FIN B12
LEUMI FIN B13
LEUMI FIN B14
ISPRO B2
STRAUS GRO B2
STRAUS-GROUP B4
DISCOUNTMAN B1
DISCOUNTMAN B2
DISCO MAN B5
DISCO MAN B4
DISCO MAN B7
DISCO MAN B8
DISCO MAN N1
DISCO MAN B9
PETROC B2
BAYSIDE LAN B5
BAYSIDE LAN B6
BAYSIDE LAN B7
PHOENIX Bl
PHOENIX B2
SHUFERSAL B2
SHUFERSAL B3

AIRPORT B2
MIRLAND B4
HAREL ISSUE B7
SUMMIT BS
SPACE COM B12
MIRLAND  B5
SHIKUN & BIN B7
GAZIT GLOBE B2
SHLOMO HILD B15

ILO074101606
ILO074101861
ILO074102026
ILO074102109
ILO074102281
ILO074102364
ILO074102448
ILO074300695
ILO074601407
ILO074603635
ILO074800157
IL0O074800231
IL0O074800314
ILO074800496
ILO074800645
ILO074800728
ILO074800983
IL0O074801064
IL0O075600481
IL0075901103
IL0075901285
IL0075901442
IL0O076701023
ILO076701775
ILO077701428
ILO077701675

L0011210452
L0011213423
[L0011260770
[L0011276610
[L0011283210
[L0011293946
L0011297418
L0012602723
L0014102730



10
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Removed
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1820158
2310126
2510162
6120125
6130124
6130165
6360150
6390223
7230345
7300114

1096320
1096510
1102730
1110733
1110923
1115500
1116888
1125186
1126051
1410216
1940287
1940329
2810216
2810224
5650098
6490353
6990170

ADGAR B7
MIZ TF ISSU B36
ASHTROM PR B8
LAND DEV B13
ISRAS B6
ISRAS B1l1l
DELEK ISRAEL B3
DISCOUNT INV B8
NORSTAR B10
ZUR B7

AIRPORT Bl
JERUSALEM IS B2
UNION ISS B4
SHIKUN & BIN B2
M.A.INDUSTR .B3
SHIKUN & BIN B3
ELECTRA REAL B3
DEXA IL ISSU B8
DEXA IL ISSU B9
SHLOMO HOLD B10
POALIM HAN B22
POALIM HAN B23
ICL B2

ICL B3
DELEK ENRG B3
KOOR B9
PROPEBU B5

[1L0018201587
[L0023101269
L0025101622
IL0061201252
L0061301243
IL0061301656
ILO063601509
IL0063902238
ILO072303451
[LO073001146

IL0010963200
IL0010965106
IL0011027302
IL0O011107336
IL0011109233
IL0011155004
1L0011168882
IL0011251860
IL0011260515
IL0014102169
1L0019402879
1L0019403299
1L0028102163
1L0028102247
IL0O056500981
IL0064903532
IL0O069901705
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Tel Bond-Shekel

TASE Code
1110931
1113661
1115062
1115070
1115252
1115997
1118843
1119635
1120138
1120807
1120872
1123264
1126002
1126317
1127547
1127661
1129741
1260405
1410232
1410273
1940410
1940485
1940550
2300168
2310084
2310100
5760202
6080212
6130165
6270136
6320097
6910137
7410236
7460363

Name
M.A.INDUSTR. B4
CELCOM B5
DELEK GROUP B14
DELEK GROUP B15
DOR ALON B4
AEROSPACE IN B2
PARTNER B5
ELBIT SYSTEM B1
CLALBIT B6
PHONIX CAP B3
B COMMUNC B3
HOT B2
CELCOM B7
AVGOL.B2
AEROSPACE IN B3
SUMMIT B5
SHIKUN & BIN B7
GAZIT GLOBE B6
SHLOMO HOLD B12
SHLOMO HILD B15
POALIM HAN B11
POALIN HAN B29
POALIM HAN B16
BEZEQ B8
MIZ TF ISSU B32
MIZ TF ISSU B34
ISRAEL COR B9
CLAL INDUS B15
ISRAS B11
DELTA B5
HADERA PAPER B5
DISCONT Bl11
LEUMI FIN B13
STRAUS-GROUP B4

ISIN
IL0011109316
IL0011136616
IL0011150625
IL0011150708
IL0011152522
IL0011159972
IL0011188435
IL0011196354
IL0011201386
IL0011208076
IL0011208720
IL0011232647
IL0011260028
IL0011263170
IL0011275471
IL0011276610
IL0011297418
IL0012604059
IL0014102326
IL0014102730
IL0019404107
IL0019404859
IL0019405500
IL0023001683
IL0023100840
IL0023101004
ILO057602026
ILO060802126
IL0061301656
IL0062701367
IL0063200971
IL0069101371
ILO074102364
ILO074603635



35
36
37
38

Added
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7480031
7480064
7590144
7770167

1127661
1129741
1410273
6130165

1102730
1115500
1125186
2810216
6490353
6990170

DISCO MAN B5
DISCO MAN B7

BAYSIDE LAN B7
SHUFERSAL B3

SUMMIT BS
SHIKUN & BIN B7
SHLOMO HILD B15
ISRAS B11

UNION ISS B4
SHIKUN & BIN B3
DEXA IL ISSU B8
ICL B2
KOOR B9
PROPEBU BS5

ILO074800314
ILO074800645
ILO075901442
ILOO77701675

IL0011276610
IL0O011297418
[L0014102730
IL0061301656

IL0011027302
IL0011155004
IL0011251860
[L0028102163
IL0O064903532
IL0069901705



No.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Tel Bond-CPI Linked

TASE Code
1091164
1093681
1095066
1096270
1097138
1097385
1098656
1099738
1100056
1100064
1101005
1103670
1104330
1105543
1105576
1106046
1106947
1107333
1107465
1110279
1110428
1110915
1114800
1115104
1115278
1115724
1115823
1116169
1117357
1117423
1117910
1118033
1118827
1119213

Name
INTERN ISSUE B2
INTERN ISSUE B3
DEXA IL ISSU B2
CELCOM B2
CLALBIT Bl
AMOT Bl
BLUE SQ REES B2
HAREL ISSU B1
PAZ OIL Bl
PAZ OIL B2
UNION ISS B2
MENORAMIV HO B1
ASHDAR Bl
DELEK GROUP B13
INTERN ISSUE B5
DELEK GROUP B22
BIG B3
CELCOM B4
DELEK GROUP B23
INTERN ISSUE B6
UNTERN ISSUE B7
M.A.INDUSTR .B2
DEXA IL ISSU B5
PHOENIX CAP Bl
UNION ISSU B1
BLUE SQ REES B3
DELEK GROUP B18
NITSBA B4
AMOT B3
BRITISH ISR. B3
SHIKUN & BIN B4
BIG B4
PARTNER B3
HAREL ISSUE B4

ISIN
IL0010911647
IL0010936818
IL0010950660
IL0010962707
IL0010971385
IL0010973852
IL0010986565
IL0010997380
IL0011000564
IL0011000648
IL0011010050
IL0011036709
IL0011043309
IL0011055436
IL0011055766
IL0011060469
IL0011069478
IL0011073330
IL0011074650
IL0011102790
IL0011104283
IL0011109159
IL0011148009
IL0011151045
IL0011152787
IL0011157240
IL0011158230
IL0011161697
IL0011173577
IL0011174237
IL0011179103
IL0011180333
IL0011188278
IL0011192130



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

1119221
1119320
1119825
1119999
1120021
1120120
1120468
1120799
1121045
1121326
1121763
1121953
1122670
1122860
1123256
1123413
1124080
1125210
1125996
1126077
1126598
1126630
1126762
1127299
1127588
1127901
1128032
1260306
1260397
1260462
1260488
1260546
1410224
1410265
1940105
1940303
1940360
1940386

HAREL ISSUE B5
PARTNER B2
DEXA IL ISSU B7
BLUE SQ REES B4

REIT 1 B3
CLALBIT B3
NITSBA B5
PNCP.B2

AIRPORT B2

DELEK GROUP B19

MEITAVDS B3
UNTERN ISSU B20
AIRPORT B3
BRACK CAPIT B1
HOT Bl
ALBAR Bl1
UNION ISS B19
SHIKUN & BIN B5
CELCOM B6
HAREL ISSUE B7
INTERN ISSU B21

AMOT B2
UNION B6
THE LESER B3
ALBAR B13
THE ZARASAI Bl
NITSBA B6

GAZIT GLOBE B3
GAZIT GLOBE B4
GAZIT GLOBE B9
GAZIT GLOB B10
GAZIT GLOB B11

SHLOMO HOLD B11
SHLOMO HOLD B14

POALIM HAN B4
POALIM HAN B8
POALIM HAN B25
POALIM HAN B9

L0011192213
L0011193203
[L0011198251
L0011199994
[L0011200214
[L0011201204
IL0011204687
IL0011207995
[L0011210452
IL0011213266
LO011217630
IL0011219537
IL0011226706
IL0011228603
IL0011232563
IL0011234130
IL0011240806
IL0011252108
IL0011259962
IL0011260770
IL0011265985
IL0011266306
IL0011267627
IL0011272999
IL0011275885
IL0011279010
IL0011280323
IL0012603069
IL0012603978
1L0012604620
1L0012604885
IL0012605460
1L0014102243
IL0014102656
IL0019401053
1L0019403034
IL0019403604
IL0019403869



73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

1940402
1940428
1940444
1940501
1940527
1940535
1940543
1980150
1980192
1980200
1980234
2260131
2260180
2260206
2260412
2300069
2300143
2310027
2310035
2310050
2310068
2310076
2310092
2310118
2510139
2510162
2810208
3230083
3230091
3230125
3230141
3230166
3230174
3870078
3870094
3900206
3900271
4110094

POALIM HAN B10
POALIM HAN B12
POALIM HAN N1
POALIM HAN B14
POALIM HAN B30
POALIM HAN B32
POALIM HAN B15
JERUSAL EC B5
JERUSAL EC B6
JERUSAL EC B7
JERUSAL EC B9
INDUS BUILD B8
INDUS BUILD B9
INDUS BUILD B11
INDUS BUILD B14
BEZEQ BS
BEZEQ B6
MIZ TF ISSU B26
MIZ TF ISSU B27
MIZ TF ISSU B29
MIZ TF ISSU B30
MIZ TF ISSU B13
MIZ TF ISSU B33
MIZ TF ISSU B35
ASHTROM PR B7
ASHTROM PR B8
ICL Bl
MELISRON B4
MELISRON B5
MELISRON B6
MELISRON B7
MELISRON B8
MELISRON B9
ALROV PRO B1
ALROV PRO B2
ALONY HETZ B6
ALONY HETZ B8
DARBAN B4

1L0019404024
1L0019404289
[L0019404446
[LO019405013
ILO019405278
[LO019405351
IL0019405435
1L0019801500
[L0019801922
L0019802003
[L0019802342
IL0022601319
IL0022601806
IL0022602069
IL0022604123
IL0O023000693
IL0023001436
IL0023100279
IL0023100352
IL0023100501
IL0023100683
IL0023100766
IL0023100923
IL0023101186
IL0025101390
IL0025101622
1L0028102080
IL0032300837
IL0032300910
IL0032301256
IL0032301413
IL0032301660
IL0032301744
ILO038700782
ILO038700949
IL0O039002063
ILO039002717
IL0041100947



111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

4110151
4590089
4590097
4730123
5660048
5760152
5760160
5830104
6000020
6000152
6000160
6040141
6080188
6080204
6130124
6130173
6490312
6620207
6910129
6950083
6990139
6990154
6990188
7150246
7150337
7230279
7230303
7230345
7410061
7410087
7410152
7410160
7410186
7410202
7410228
7410244
7430069
7460140

DARBAN B8
KARDAN VEHICL 5

KARDAN VEHICLB6

DORI GROUP B6
MENORA MIV B1
ISRAEL COR B6
ISRAEL COR B7
JOEL B3
ELECTRIC CO B22
ELECTRIC CO B24
ELECTRIC CO B25
LEUMI B 200

CLAL INDUS .B13
CLAL INDUS .B14
ISRAS B6
ISRAS B12
KOOR B8

POALIM B1
DISCONT B10
MIZRAHI TE B1
PROPERT& BU B3
PROPEBU B4
PROPE BU B6

AZORIM B8
AZORIM B9
NORSTAR B6

NORSTAR B9
NORSTAR B10
LEUMIFIN B3
LEUMI FIN B 176
LEUMI FIN B7
LEUMI FIN B8
LEUMI FIN B10
LEUMI FIN B300
LEUMI FIN B12
LEUMI FIN B14
ISPRO B2
STRAUS GRO B2

[LO041101515
ILO045900896
ILO045900979
ILO047301234
ILO056600484
ILO057601523
ILO057601606
ILO058301040
ILO060000200
ILO060001521
ILO060001604
IL0O060401416
IL0O060801888
IL0O060802043
IL0061301243
IL0061301730
IL0064903128
IL0066202073
IL0069101298
IL0O069500838
IL0069901390
IL0069901549
IL0069901887
ILO071502467
ILO071503374
ILO072302792
ILO072303030
IL0O072303451
IL0O074100616
IL0O074100871
IL0O074101523
IL0O074101606
IL0O074101861
IL0O074102026
IL0O074102281
IL0074102448
ILO074300695
ILO074601407



149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

Added
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Removed
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7480015
7480023
7480049
7480072
7480098
7590110
7590128
7670102
7670177
7770142

1121045
1126077
2510162
6130124
7150246
7230345

1096320
1096510
1110733
1110923
1113091
1410216
1940287
1940329

DISCOUNTMAN B1
DISCOUNTMAN B2
DISCO MAN B4
DISCO MAN B8
DISCO MAN N1
BAYSIDE LAN B5
BAYSIDE LAN B6
PHOENIX Bl
PHOENIX B2
SHUFERSAL B2

AIRPORT B2
HAREL ISSUE B7
ASHTROM PR B8
ISRAS B6
AZORIM B8
NORSTAR B10

AIRPORT Bl
JERUSALEM IS B2
SHIKUN & BIN B2
M.A.INDUSTR .B3
CARMELOL B1
SHLOMO HOLD B10
POALIM HAN B22
POALIM HAN B23

[LO074800157
[LO074800231
[LO074800496
[LO074800728
[LO074800983
[LO075901103
[LO075901285
[LO076701023
ILO076701775
[LO077701428

[L0011210452
IL0011260770
IL0025101622
IL0061301243
ILO071502467
IL0O072303451

IL0010963200
IL0010965106
IL0011107336
[L0011109233
[L0011130916
[L0014102169
1L0019402879
IL0019403299



No.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Added
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Removed

1

TASE Code

1100064
1107333
1110915
1117423
1260397
1260546
1940402
1940501
2300069
2300143
2310092
2310118
3230091
5760160
6000020
6000152
7410160
7410228
7480098
7770142

1260546
2300069
2300143
2310118
3230091
6000152
7480098

1940360

Tel Bond-20

Name
PAZOIL B2
CELCOM B4
M.A.INDUSTR .B2
BRITISH ISR. B3
GAZIT GLOBE B4
GAZIT GLOB B11
POALIM HAN B10
POALIM HAN B14
BEZEQ B5
BEZEQ B6
MIZ TF ISSU B33
MIZ TF ISSU B35
MELISRON B5
ISRAEL COR B7
ELECTRIC CO B22
ELECTRIC CO B24
LEUMI FIN B8
LEUMI FIN B12
DISCO MAN N1
SHUFERSAL B2

GAZIT GLOB B11
BEZEQ  B5
BEZEQ  B6
MIZ TF ISSU B35
MELISRON  B5
ELECTRIC CO B24
DISCO MAN N1

POALIM HAN B25

ISIN
IL0011000648
IL0011073330
IL0011109159
IL0011174237
IL0012603978
IL0012605460
IL0019404024
IL0019405013
IL0023000693
IL0023001436
IL0023100923
IL0023101186
IL0032300910
ILO057601606
ILO060000200
IL0060001521
IL0074101606
IL0074102281
ILO074800983
ILO077701428

[L0012605460
[L0023000693
[L0023001436
[L0023101186
[L0032300910
ILO060001521
[LO074800983

L0019403604
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1940444
2310068
6950083
7410152
7410186
7410244

POALIM HAN N1
MIZ TF ISSU B30
MIZRAHI TE B1
LEUMI FIN B7
LEUMI FIN B10
LEUMI FIN B14

1L0019404446
1L0023100683
ILO069500838
ILO074101523
ILO074101861
ILO074102448
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Tel Bond-40

TASE Code
1095066
1097385
1105543
1105576
1106947
1115823
1117910
1120120
1120468
1121953
1125210
1126598
1126630
1260306
1260462
1260488
1940303
1940360
1940444
1940543
1980192
2260180
2310050
2310068
3230125
3900206
5760152
6000160
6040141
6490312
6950083
6990139
6990154
7410152

Name
DEXA IL ISSU B2
AMOT Bl

DELEK GROUP B13

INTERN ISSUE B5
BIG B3

DELEK GROUP B18

SHIKUN & BIN B4
CLALBIT B3
NITSBA BS

UNTERN ISSU B20

SHIKUN & BIN B5
INTERN ISSU B21
AMOT B2
GAZIT GLOBE B3
GAZIT GLOBE B9
GAZIT GLOB B10
POALIM HAN B8
POALIM HAN B25
POALIM HAN N1
POALIM HAN B15
JERUSAL EC B6
INDUS BUILD B9
MIZ TF ISSU B29
MIZ TF ISSU B30
MELISRON B6
ALONY HETZ B6
ISRAEL COR B6

ELECTRIC CO B25

LEUMI B 200
KOOR B8
MIZRAHI TE B1

PROPERT& BU B3

PROPE BU B4
LEUMI FIN B7

ISIN
IL0010950660
IL0010973852
IL0011055436
IL0011055766
IL0011069478
IL0011158230
IL0011179103
IL0011201204
IL0011204687
IL0011219537
IL0011252108
IL0011265985
IL0011266306
IL0012603069
IL0012604620
IL0012604885
IL0019403034
IL0019403604
IL0019404446
IL0019405435
IL0019801922
IL0022601806
IL0023100501
IL0023100683
IL0032301256
IL0039002063
IL0057601523
ILO060001604
IL0060401416
IL0064903128
ILO069500838
IL0069901390
IL0069901549
IL0074101523
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7410186
7410244
7480023
7480049
7480072
7590128

1106947
1120120
1126598
1126630
1940360
1940444
1980192
2310068
3230125
6490312
6950083
7410152
7410186
7410244
7480023

1096270
1260546
1940287
1940329
1940535
2300069
2300143
2310118
3230091
6000152
6620207

LEUMI FIN B10
LEUMI FIN B14
DISCOUNTMAN B2
DISCO MAN B4
DISCO MAN B8
BAYSIDE LAN B6

BIG B3
CLALBIT B3
INTERN ISSU B21
AMOT B2
POALIM HAN B25
POALIM HAN N1
JERUSAL EC B6
MIZ TF ISSU B30
MELISRON B6
KOOR B8
MIZRAHI TE B1
LEUMI FIN B7
LEUMI FIN B10
LEUMI FIN B14
DISCOUNTMAN B2

CELCOM B2
GAZIT GLOB B11
POALIM HAN B22
POALIM HAN B23
POALIM HAN B32
BEZEQ B5
BEZEQ B6
MIZ TF ISSU B35
MELISRON B5
ELECTRIC CO B24
POALIM B1

ILO074101861
ILO074102448
ILO074800231
ILO074800496
ILO074800728
ILO075901285

[L0011069478
1L0011201204
IL0011265985
IL0011266306
IL0019403604
[L0019404446
L0019801922
[L0023100683
IL0032301256
IL0064903128
ILO069500838
ILO074101523
ILO074101861
ILO074102448
ILO074800231

IL0010962707
IL0012605460
1L0019402879
1L0019403299
IL0019405351
IL0023000693
IL0023001436
IL0023101186
IL0032300910
IL0060001521
IL0066202073
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7410087
7410202
7460140
7480098

LEUMI FIN B 176
LEUMI FIN B300
STRAUS GRO B2
DISCO MAN N1

ILO074100871
ILO074102026
ILO074601407
ILO074800983
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TASE Code

1095066
1097385
1100064
1105543
1105576
1106947
1107333
1110915
1115823
1117423
1117910
1120120
1120468
1121953
1125210
1126598
1126630
1260306
1260397
1260462
1260488
1260546
1940303
1940360
1940402
1940444
1940501
1940543
1980192
2260180
2300069
2300143
2310050
2310068

Tel Bond-60

Name
DEXA IL ISSU B2
AMOT B1
PAZOIL B2

DELEK GROUP B13

INTERN ISSUE B5
BIG B3
CELCOM B4
M.A.INDUSTR .B2

DELEK GROUP B18

BRITISH ISR. B3
SHIKUN & BIN B4
CLALBIT B3
NITSBA BS

UNTERN ISSU B20

SHIKUN & BIN B5
INTERN ISSU B21
AMOT B2
GAZIT GLOBE B3
GAZIT GLOBE B4
GAZIT GLOBE B9
GAZIT GLOB B10
GAZIT GLOB B11
POALIM HAN B8
POALIM HAN B25
POALIM HAN B10
POALIM HAN N1
POALIM HAN B14
POALIM HAN B15
JERUSAL EC B6
INDUS BUILD B9
BEZEQ B5
BEZEQ B6
MIZ TF ISSU B29
MIZ TF ISSU B30

ISIN
IL0010950660
IL0010973852
IL0011000648
IL0011055436
IL0011055766
IL0011069478
IL0011073330
IL0011109159
IL0011158230
IL0011174237
IL0011179103
IL0011201204
IL0011204687
IL0011219537
IL0011252108
IL0011265985
IL0011266306
IL0012603069
IL0012603978
IL0012604620
IL0012604885
IL0012605460
IL0019403034
IL0019403604
IL0019404024
IL0019404446
IL0019405013
IL0019405435
IL0019801922
IL0022601806
IL0023000693
IL0023001436
IL0023100501
IL0023100683
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41
42
43
44
45
46
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53
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57
58
59
60

Added
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2310092
2310118
3230091
3230125
3900206
5760152
5760160
6000020
6000152
6000160
6040141
6490312
6950083
6990139
6990154
7410152
7410160
7410186
7410228
7410244
7480023
7480049
7480072
7480098
7590128
7770142

1106947
1120120
1126598
1126630
1980192
3230125
6490312
7480023

MIZ TF ISSU B33
MIZ TF ISSU B35
MELISRON  B5
MELISRON B6
ALONY HETZ B6
ISRAEL COR B6
ISRAEL COR B7
ELECTRIC CO B22
ELECTRIC CO B24
ELECTRIC CO B25
LEUMI B 200
KOOR B8
MIZRAHI TE B1
PROPERT& BU B3
PROPE BU B4
LEUMI FIN B7
LEUMI FIN B8
LEUMI FIN B10
LEUMI FIN B12
LEUMI FIN B14
DISCOUNTMAN B2
DISCO MAN B4
DISCO MAN B8
DISCO MAN N1
BAYSIDE LAN B6
SHUFERSAL B2

BIG B3
CLALBIT B3
INTERN ISSU B21
AMOT B2
JERUSAL EC B6
MELISRON B6
KOOR B8
DISCOUNTMAN B2

L0023100923
L0023101186
ILO032300910
IL0O032301256
ILO039002063
ILO057601523
ILO057601606
ILO060000200
ILO060001521
ILO060001604
ILO060401416
IL0064903128
IL0O069500838
IL0069901390
IL0069901549
IL0O074101523
IL0O074101606
IL0O074101861
IL0O074102281
IL0074102448
ILO074800231
ILO074800496
ILO074800728
ILO074800983
IL0O075901285
ILO077701428

IL0011069478
IL0011201204
IL0011265985
IL0011266306
IL0019801922
IL0032301256
IL0064903128
ILO074800231



Removed
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1096270
1940287
1940329
1940535
6620207
7410087
7410202
7460140

CELCOM B2
POALIM HAN B22
POALIM HAN B23
POALIM HAN B32
POALIM B1

LEUMI FIN B 176
LEUMI FIN B300
STRAUS GRO B2

[L0010962707
[L0019402879
[L0019403299
[L0019405351
[L0066202073
[LO074100871
[LO074102026
[LO074601407



No.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Tel Bond-CPI Linked SmallCap

TASE Code
1091164
1093681
1096270
1097138
1098656
1099738
1100056
1101005
1103670
1104330
1106046
1107465
1110279
1110428
1114800
1115104
1115278
1115724
1116169
1117357
1118033
1118827
1119213
1119221
1119320
1119825
1119999
1120021
1120799
1121045
1121326
1121763
1122670
1122860

Name
INTERN ISSUE B2
INTERN ISSUE B3
CELCOM B2
CLALBIT Bl
BLUE SQ REES B2
HAREL ISSU B1
PAZOIL B1
UNION ISS B2
MENORAMIV HO B1
ASHDAR Bl
DELEK GROUP B22
DELEK GROUP B23
INTERN ISSUE B6
UNTERN ISSUE B7
DEXA IL ISSU B5
PHOENIX CAP B1
UNION ISSU B1
BLUE SQ REES B3

NITSBA B4
AMOT B3
BIG B4

PARTNER B3
HAREL ISSUE B4
HAREL ISSUE B5
PARTNER B2
DEXA IL ISSU B7
BLUE SQ REES B4
REIT 1 B3
PNCP.B2
AIRPORT B2
DELEK GROUP B19
MEITAVDS B3
AIRPORT B3
BRACK CAPIT B1

ISIN
IL0010911647
IL0010936818
IL0010962707
IL0010971385
IL0O010986565
IL0010997380
IL0011000564
IL0011010050
IL0011036709
IL0011043309
IL0011060469
IL0011074650
1L0011102790
IL0011104283
IL0011148009
IL0011151045
IL0011152787
IL0011157240
IL0011161697
IL0011173577
IL0011180333
IL0011188278
1L0011192130
IL0011192213
IL0011193203
IL0011198251
IL0011199994
IL0011200214
IL0011207995
IL0011210452
IL0011213266
IL0011217630
IL0011226706
IL0011228603



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

1123256
1123413
1124080
1125996
1126077
1126762
1127299
1127588
1127901
1128032
1410224
1410265
1940105
1940386
1940428
1940527
1940535
1980150
1980200
1980234
2260131
2260206
2260412
2310027
2310035
2310076
2510139
2510162
2810208
3230083
3230141
3230166
3230174
3870078
3870094
3900271
4110094
4110151

HOT B1
ALBAR B1l1
UNION ISS B19
CELCOM B6
HAREL ISSUE B7
UNION B6
THE LESER B3
ALBAR B13
THE ZARASAI Bl
NITSBA B6
SHLOMO HOLD B11
SHLOMO HOLD B14
POALIM HAN B4
POALIM HAN B9
POALIM HAN B12
POALIM HAN B30
POALIM HAN B32
JERUSAL EC B5
JERUSAL EC B7
JERUSAL EC B9
INDUS BUILD B8
INDUS BUILD B11
INDUS BUILD B14
MIZ TF ISSU B26
MIZ TF ISSU B27
MIZ TF ISSU B13
ASHTROM PR B7
ASHTROM PR B8
ICL Bl
MELISRON B4
MELISRON B7
MELISRON B8
MELISRON B9
ALROV PRO B1
ALROV PRO B2
ALONY HETZ B8
DARBAN B4
DARBAN B8

IL0011232563
IL0011234130
IL0011240806
IL0011259962
IL0011260770
IL0011267627
IL0011272999
IL0011275885
IL0011279010
1L0011280323
1L0014102243
IL0014102656
1L0019401053
1L0019403869
1L0019404289
1L0019405278
IL0019405351
1L0019801500
1L0019802003
1L0019802342
IL0022601319
1L0022602069
1L0022604123
IL0023100279
IL0023100352
IL0023100766
1L0025101390
IL0025101622
1L0028102080
IL0O032300837
IL0032301413
IL0032301660
IL0032301744
ILO038700782
ILO038700949
IL0O039002717
1L0041100947
IL0041101515
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76
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78
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81
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84
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4590089
4590097
4730123
5660048
5830104
6080188
6080204
6130124
6130173
6620207
6910129
6990188
7150246
7150337
7230279
7230303
7230345
7410061
7410087
7410202
7430069
7460140
7480015
7590110
7670102
7670177

1096270
1121045
1126077
1940535
2510162
6130124
6620207
7150246
7230345

KARDAN VEHICL 5
KARDAN VEHICLB6
DORI GROUP B6
MENORA MIV B1
JOEL B3

CLAL INDUS .B13
CLAL INDUS .B14

ISRAS B6
ISRAS B12
POALIM B1

DISCONT B10
PROPE BU B6

AZORIM B8
AZORIM B9
NORSTAR B6

NORSTAR B9
NORSTAR BI10
LEUMI FIN B3
LEUMI FIN B 176
LEUMI FIN B300
ISPRO B2
STRAUS GRO B2
DISCOUNTMAN B1
BAYSIDE LAN B5
PHOENIX Bl
PHOENIX B2

CELCOM B2
AIRPORT B2
HAREL ISSUE B7
POALIM HAN B32
ASHTROM PR B8
ISRAS B6
POALIM B1
AZORIM B8
NORSTAR B10

ILO045900896
ILO045900979
ILO047301234
IL0O056600484
ILO058301040
ILO060801888
IL0060802043
1L0061301243
IL0061301730
1L0066202073
IL0069101298
1L0069901887
IL0O071502467
IL0O071503374
IL0O072302792
IL0O072303030
IL0072303451
IL0O074100616
IL0O074100871
IL0074102026
ILO074300695
IL0O074601407
ILO074800157
IL0O075901103
IL0O076701023
ILO076701775

IL0010962707
L0011210452
[L0011260770
[L0019405351
L0025101622
L0061301243
IL0066202073
ILO071502467
ILO072303451
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7410087
7410202
7460140

1096320
1096510
1106947
1110733
1110923
1113091
1120120
1126598
1126630
1410216
1980192
3230125
6490312
7480023

LEUMI FIN B 176
LEUMI FIN B300
STRAUS GRO B2

AIRPORT Bl
JERUSALEM IS B2
BIG B3
SHIKUN & BIN B2
M.A.INDUSTR .B3
CARMELOL B1

CLALBIT B3
INTERN ISSU B21
AMOT B2

SHLOMO HOLD B10
JERUSAL EC B6
MELISRON B6
KOOR B8
DISCOUNTMAN B2

ILO074100871
ILO074102026
ILO074601407

IL0010963200
IL0010965106
IL0011069478
IL0011107336
1L0011109233
IL0O011130916
IL0011201204
IL0011265985
IL0011266306
IL0014102169
1L0019801922
IL0O032301256
IL0064903128
IL0O074800231
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Tel Bond-CPI Linked Bank

TASE Code

1091164
1093681
1095066
1101005
1105576
1110279
1110428
1114800
1115278
1119825
1121953
1124080
1126598
1126762
1940303
1940360
1940386
1940402
1940444
1940501
1940527
1940535
1940543
2310027
2310035
2310050
2310068
2310076
2310092
2310118
6040141
6620207
6910129
6950083

Name
INTERN ISSUE B2
INTERN ISSUE B3
DEXA IL ISSU B2
UNION ISS B2
INTERN ISSUE B5
INTERN ISSUE B6
UNTERN ISSUE B7
DEXA IL ISSU B5
UNION ISSU B1
DEXA IL ISSU B7
UNTERN ISSU B20
UNION ISS B19
INTERN ISSU B21

UNION B6
POALIM HAN B8
POALIM HAN B25
POALIM HAN B9
POALIM HAN B10
POALIM HAN N1
POALIM HAN B14
POALIM HAN B30
POALIM HAN B32
POALIM HAN B15
MIZ TF ISSU B26
MIZ TF ISSU B27
MIZ TF ISSU B29
MIZ TF ISSU B30
MIZ TF ISSU B13
MIZ TF ISSU B33
MIZ TF ISSU B35

LEUMI B 200

POALIM B1

DISCONT B10
MIZRAHI TE B1

ISIN
IL0010911647
IL0010936818
IL0010950660
IL0011010050
IL0011055766
IL0011102790
IL0011104283
IL0011148009
IL0011152787
IL0011198251
IL0011219537
IL0011240806
IL0011265985
ILO011267627
IL0019403034
IL0019403604
IL0019403869
IL0019404024
IL0019404446
IL0019405013
IL0019405278
IL0019405351
IL0019405435
IL0023100279
IL0023100352
IL0023100501
IL0023100683
IL0023100766
IL0023100923
IL0023101186
IL0060401416
IL0066202073
IL0069101298
ILO069500838



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Removed

1

2
3
4
5

7410061
7410087
7410152
7410160
7410186
7410202
7410228
7410244
7480015
7480023
7480049
7480072
7480098

1096510
1940105
1940287
1940329
1940428

LEUMIFIN B3
LEUMI FIN B 176
LEUMI FIN B7
LEUMI FIN B8
LEUMI FIN B10
LEUMI FIN B300
LEUMI FIN B12
LEUMI FIN B14
DISCOUNTMAN B1
DISCOUNTMAN B2
DISCO MAN B4
DISCO MAN B8
DISCO MAN N1

JERUSALEM IS B2
POALIM HAN B4
POALIM HAN B22
POALIM HAN B23
POALIM HAN B12

ILO074100616
ILO074100871
ILO074101523
ILO074101606
ILO074101861
ILO074102026
ILO074102281
ILO074102448
ILO074800157
ILO074800231
ILO074800496
ILO074800728
ILO074800983

IL0010965106
[L0019401053
L0019402879
[L0019403299
1L0019404289



©oo\1cno14>oo|\>|4|§

W W oW W wWNNNDNDNDNDRNDNNNDNIERR PR B B B B p p o
N W NP O © 0 N0 00~ WNIPO ®© ©~NOO O N WN P O

Tel Bond-Yields

TASE Code

1102300
1104330
1105543
1106046
1107341
1107465
1113091
1115278
1117910
1120880
1121342
1122233
1123413
1127299
1127588
1410224
1410265
1820141
1820158
1980150
1980192
1980200
1980234
2260131
2260180
2260206
2260412
2510139
2510162
2590255
2590263
3870078
3870094
4110094

Name
CLAL FINANCE B1
ASHDAR Bl
DELEK GROUP B13
DELEK GROUP B22
TNTER GOLD B2
DELEK GROUP B23
CARMEL OL B1
UNION ISSU B1
SHIKUN & BIN B4
TNTER GOLD B3
MIRLAND B4
AFRICA PROP. B5

ALBAR Bl1
THE LESER B3
ALBAR B13

SHLOMO HOLD B11
SHLOMO HOLD B14
ADGAR B6
ADGAR B7
JERUSAL EC B5
JERUSAL EC B6
JERUSAL EC B7
JERUSAL EC B9
INDUS BUILD B8
INDUS BUILD B9
INDUS BUILD B11
INDUS BUILD B14
ASHTROM PR B7
ASHTROM PR B8
BAZAN Bl
BAZAN B2
ALROV PRO B1
ALROV PRO B2
DARBAN B4

ISIN
IL0011023004
IL0011043309
IL0011055436
IL0011060469
IL0011073413
IL0011074650
IL0011130916
IL0011152787
IL0011179103
IL0011208803
IL0011213423
IL0011222333
IL0011234130
IL0011272999
IL0011275885
IL0014102243
IL0014102656
IL0018201413
IL0018201587
IL0019801500
IL0019801922
IL0019802003
IL0019802342
IL0022601319
IL0022601806
IL0022602069
IL0022604123
IL0025101390
IL0025101622
IL0025902557
IL0025902631
ILO038700782
ILO038700949
IL0041100947



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Added

[
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4110151
4590089
4590097
4730123
6080188
6080204
6110365
6110431
6120117
6120125
6130124
6130173
6360069
6390157
6390207
6390223
6490312
6620207
6910095
6990139
6990154
7150246
7150337
7230279
7230303
7230345
7430069
7480098

1121342
1820158
2510162
6120125
6130124
6390223
7230345

DARBAN B8
KARDAN VEHICL 5
KARDAN VEHICLB6
DORI GROUP B6
CLAL INDUS .B13
CLAL INDUS .B14
AFRICA  B26
AFRICA  B27
LAND DEV B12
LAND DEV B13
ISRAS B6
ISRAS B12
DELEK ISRAEL B1
DISCONT INV B4
DISCOUNT INV B6
DISCOUNT INV B8
KOOR B8
POALIM B1
DISCONT B1
PROPERT& BU B3
PROPE BU B4

AZORIM B8
AZORIM B9
NORSTAR B6

NORSTAR B9
NORSTAR BI10
ISPRO B2

DISCO MAN N1

MIRLAND B4
ADGAR B7
ASHTROM PR B8
LAND DEV B13
ISRAS B6
DISCOUNT INV B8
NORSTAR B10

[LO041101515
ILO045900896
ILO045900979
ILO047301234
ILO060801888
ILO060802043
ILO061103656
IL0061104316
[L0061201179
[L0061201252
[L0061301243
IL0061301730
IL0O063600691
IL0O063901578
IL0063902071
IL0063902238
IL0064903128
IL0066202073
IL0O069100951
IL0069901390
IL0069901549
ILO071502467
ILO071503374
ILO072302792
ILO072303030
IL0O072303451
ILO074300695
ILO074800983

1L0011213423
IL0018201587
IL0025101622
IL0061201252
IL0061301243
IL0063902238
ILO072303451



Removed
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1106947
1110733
1116888
1118033
1122860
1125210
1410216

BIG B3
SHIKUN & BIN B2
ELECTRA REAL B3
BIG B4
BRACK CAPIT B1
SHIKUN & BIN B5
SHLOMO HOLD B10

[L0011069478
[L0011107336
L0011168882
L0011180333
[L0011228603
L0011252108
L0014102169



